
APPENDIX 1

Work Programme 2020-21

Item Meeting date Commentary

2 June 
2020

22 July 
2020

16 Sep 
2020

15 Oct 
2020

9 Nov 
2020

12,25/26 
Jan 2021

9 
Feb 
2021

3 Mar 
2021

22 Mar 
2021

Items for future consideration – either allocated () or to be allocated

Scrutiny Review - Regeneration - - -   -    On agenda

3 Mar 2021
Dulwich Society, British Land, 
Grosvenors, Lendlease, Network 
Rail, Nottinghill Genesis, 
 -----------
9 Feb 2021
Peckham Vision
 -----------
9 Nov 2020
Walworth Society, Living Bankside, 
SE5 Forum, 35% campaign
 ------------
15 Oct 2020
Cabinet Member for Climate 
Emergency, Planning and 
Transport and Chair of Planning



Item Meeting date Commentary

2 June 
2020

22 July 
2020

16 Sep 
2020

15 Oct 
2020

9 Nov 
2020

12,25/26 
Jan 2021

9 
Feb 
2021

3 Mar 
2021

22 Mar 
2021

Leisure Management Contract 
Arrangements – pre decision 
scrutiny

-  -  - - -  - On agenda

3 Mar 2021

Gateway 0 Report - requested at 
the October 2020 OSC meeting.  
Due to be considered by cabinet on 
9 March 2021.

Performance Monitoring - - - -  - - -  To receive, quarterly performance 
monitoring information.
Moved from 3 March to 22 Mar 
2021
 ------------
9 Nov 2020 - Information contained 
on the agenda by way of Annual 
Performance Report 2019-20

Bakerloo Line extension and Old 
Kent Road

- - - - - - -  - TfL invited to March meeting – 
attendance to be confirmed.

Cabinet Member Interviews - - - -  - - -  9 Nov 2020
Leader of the Council
 ----------
22 Mar 2020
Cabinet Member for Leisure, 
Environment and Roads
Deputy Cabinet Member for Low 



Item Meeting date Commentary

2 June 
2020

22 July 
2020

16 Sep 
2020

15 Oct 
2020

9 Nov 
2020

12,25/26 
Jan 2021

9 
Feb 
2021

3 Mar 
2021

22 Mar 
2021

Traffic Southwark
Annual Workforce Report 2019-20 
[Cabinet Report]

- - - - - -  - - 9 Feb 2021
Annual workforce report received.  
Issue to come back later in the 
year.

Refreshed Council Plan 2018 – 
2022

 - - - - 9 Nov 2020
Received by overview and scrutiny 
committee

Budget Scrutiny - - - - -  - - - Considered over 3 meetings 
(January 2021)

Low Traffic Neighbourhoods 
(LTNs)

- - - - - - - - To be considered by OSC subject 
to work of environment scrutiny 
commission.

Due to be considered by 
Environment Scrutiny Commission 
on 11 March 2021

Local Funds – Follow up work - - - - - - - - Arising from 9 October 2019 
meeting. Cllrs Humaira Ali to take it 
away for review and bring back a 
proposal.



Item Meeting date Commentary

2 June 
2020

22 July 
2020

16 Sep 
2020

15 Oct 
2020

9 Nov 
2020

12,25/26 
Jan 2021

9 
Feb 
2021

3 Mar 
2021

22 Mar 
2021

Update on council’s response to 
Covid-19

- - -  - - - - - Received at 15 October meeting.

Establishing Scrutiny 
Arrangements 2020-21 
(Establishment of Scrutiny Sub-
Committees/Commissions and 
setting of work programmes)

- -  - - - - - - Overview and Scrutiny Committee 
set the following work programmes;

Post Covid-19 – Ongoing impact 
(review across overview and 
scrutiny Committee and health and 
social care scrutiny commission)

 Continuing the work on 
climate/pollution and transport 
(environment scrutiny 
commission)

 Health inequalities (health and 
social care scrutiny 
commission)

 Opportunities for young people 
(education and local economy 
scrutiny commission)

 Harnessing community 
liaison/mutual-aid groups 
(housing and community 
engagement scrutiny 
commission)

 Regeneration/planning strategy 
(overview and scrutiny 



Item Meeting date Commentary

2 June 
2020

22 July 
2020

16 Sep 
2020

15 Oct 
2020

9 Nov 
2020

12,25/26 
Jan 2021

9 
Feb 
2021

3 Mar 
2021

22 Mar 
2021

committee)

Joint Health Overview & Scrutiny 
Committee – Reconfiguration of 
Lambeth Hospital Mental Health 
In-patient Services

 - - - - - - - Outcome of review to be reported 
back to Overview and Scrutiny 
Committee. 

Amended terms of reference 
considered at 2 June OSC meeting.

Tracking reports and 
recommendations

- - - - - - - - Arising from discussion at 9 
October 2019 meeting.

Work Programme   -       Opportunity to review at each 
meeting.


