APPENDIX 1

Work Programme 2020-21

Item				Commentary						
	2 June 2020	22 July 2020	16 Sep 2020	15 Oct 2020	9 Nov 2020	12,25/26 Jan 2021	9 Feb 2021	3 Mar 2021	22 Mar 2021	
	Items	for futur	e consid	eration -	- either	allocated ((√) or t	o be allo	ocated	
Scrutiny Review - Regeneration	-	-	-		✓	-			✓	3 Mar 2021 Dulwich Society, British Land, Grosvenors, Lendlease, Network Rail, Nottinghill Genesis, 9 Feb 2021 Peckham Vision 9 Nov 2020 Walworth Society, Living Bankside, SE5 Forum, 35% campaign 15 Oct 2020 Cabinet Member for Climate Emergency, Planning and Transport and Chair of Planning

Item				Commentary						
	2 June 2020	22 July 2020	16 Sep 2020	15 Oct 2020	9 Nov 2020	12,25/26 Jan 2021	9 Feb 2021	3 Mar 2021	22 Mar 2021	
Leisure Management Contract Arrangements – pre decision scrutiny	-	~	-	√	-	-	-	✓	-	On agenda 3 Mar 2021 Gateway 0 Report - requested at the October 2020 OSC meeting. Due to be considered by cabinet on 9 March 2021.
Performance Monitoring	-	-	-	-	√	-	-	-	✓	To receive, quarterly performance monitoring information. Moved from 3 March to 22 Mar 2021 9 Nov 2020 - Information contained on the agenda by way of Annual Performance Report 2019-20
Bakerloo Line extension and Old Kent Road	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	√	-	TfL invited to March meeting – attendance to be confirmed.
Cabinet Member Interviews	-	-	-	-	√	-	-	-	~	9 Nov 2020 Leader of the Council 22 Mar 2020 Cabinet Member for Leisure, Environment and Roads Deputy Cabinet Member for Low

Item				Commentary						
	2 June 2020	22 July 2020	16 Sep 2020	15 Oct 2020	9 Nov 2020	12,25/26 Jan 2021	9 Feb 2021	3 Mar 2021	22 Mar 2021	
Annual Workforce Report 2019-20 [Cabinet Report]	-	-	-	-	-	-	✓	-	-	Traffic Southwark 9 Feb 2021 Annual workforce report received. Issue to come back later in the year.
Refreshed Council Plan 2018 – 2022					✓	-	-	-	-	9 Nov 2020 Received by overview and scrutiny committee
Budget Scrutiny	-	-	-	-	-	√	-	-	-	Considered over 3 meetings (January 2021)
Low Traffic Neighbourhoods (LTNs)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		To be considered by OSC subject to work of environment scrutiny commission. Due to be considered by Environment Scrutiny Commission on 11 March 2021
Local Funds – Follow up work	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		-	Arising from 9 October 2019 meeting. Cllrs Humaira Ali to take it away for review and bring back a proposal.

Item				Commentary						
	2 June 2020	22 July 2020	16 Sep 2020	15 Oct 2020	9 Nov 2020	12,25/26 Jan 2021	9 Feb 2021	3 Mar 2021	22 Mar 2021	
Update on council's response to Covid-19	-	-	-	✓	-	-	-	-	-	Received at 15 October meeting.
Establishing Scrutiny Arrangements 2020-21 (Establishment of Scrutiny Sub-Committees/Commissions and setting of work programmes)				-	-		-	-		Overview and Scrutiny Committee set the following work programmes; Post Covid-19 – Ongoing impact (review across overview and scrutiny Committee and health and social care scrutiny commission) Continuing the work on climate/pollution and transport (environment scrutiny commission) Health inequalities (health and social care scrutiny commission) Opportunities for young people (education and local economy scrutiny commission) Harnessing community liaison/mutual-aid groups (housing and community engagement scrutiny commission) Regeneration/planning strategy (overview and scrutiny

Item				Commentary						
	2 June 2020	22 July 2020	16 Sep 2020	15 Oct 2020	9 Nov 2020	12,25/26 Jan 2021	9 Feb 2021	3 Mar 2021	22 Mar 2021	
										committee)
Joint Health Overview & Scrutiny Committee – Reconfiguration of Lambeth Hospital Mental Health In-patient Services	*	-	-	-	-	-	-		-	Outcome of review to be reported back to Overview and Scrutiny Committee. Amended terms of reference considered at 2 June OSC meeting.
Tracking reports and recommendations	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		-	Arising from discussion at 9 October 2019 meeting.
Work Programme	√	✓	-	√	√	√	√	√	√	Opportunity to review at each meeting.